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RESOLUTION
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INEQUITY SALARY ADJUSTMENTS
for

CAMPUS VICE PRESIDENTS
June 15, 1990

The Vice Presidents serving Central, Eastern, Southern and
Western Connecticut State Universities have received total
salary increases of 4 percent in the last two years, and

The continuing inequity of the past two years should be
corrected, now, therefore, be it

That the salary rate for the Vice Presidents serving
Central, Eastern, Southern and Western Connecticut State
Universities may be increased by up to 8.5 percent effective
June 29, 1990, upon the recommendation of the President,
concurrence of CSU President Beal and approval by the Board.
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Vice President

Central
Mitchell, S.
Pattenaude, R.

Eastern
Merolli, R.
Gerber, R.

Southern
Bowes, W.
Pinciaro, A.

Western
R. Sullivan
P. Steinkrauss

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

PROPQOSED INEQUITY ADJUSTMENT FOR
CAMPUS VICE PRESIDENTS

Proposed %
Current Salary Increase
78,500 8.5
82,676 8.5
80,612 8.5
80,000 6.3
81,000 8.5
82,6717 8.5
75,847 8.5
78,783 8.5

ATTACHMENT TO BR#90-91

Proposed Salary

85,172
89,704

87,464
85,040

87,885
89,704

82,294
85,479




