

Office of the President

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

INEQUITY SALARY ADJUSTMENTS

for

CAMPUS VICE PRESIDENTS

June 15, 1990

The Vice Presidents serving Central, Eastern, Southern and WHEREAS,

Western Connecticut State Universities have received total

salary increases of 4 percent in the last two years, and

The continuing inequity of the past two years should be corrected, now, therefore, be it WHEREAS,

That the salary rate for the Vice Presidents serving RESOLVED,

Central, Eastern, Southern and Western Connecticut State Universities may be increased by up to 8.5 percent effective June 29, 1990, upon the recommendation of the President, concurrence of CSU President Beal and approval by the Board.

A Certified True Copy:

President



CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED INEQUITY ADJUSTMENT FOR CAMPUS VICE PRESIDENTS

Vice President	Current Salary	Proposed % Increase	Proposed Salary
Central Mitchell, S. Pattenaude, R.	78,500 82,676	8.5 8.5	85,172 89,704
Eastern Merolli, R. Gerber, R.	80,612 80,000	8.5 6.3	87,464 85,040
Southern Bowes, W. Pinciaro, A.	81,000 82,677	8.5 8.5	87,885 89,704
Western R. Sullivan P. Steinkrauss	75,847 78,783	8.5 8.5	82,294 85,479